

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22060 OF 2024

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY 25 OF 2023

Hasan Ahmad Nisar Ahmad ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Sabrunnissa Mohammed Ishaque KhanRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21881 OF 2024

In

Caveat In Testamentary 24 OF 2023

Hasan Ahmad Nisar Ahmad ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Imran Abdul Wahab KhanRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 17 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2659 OF 2021

Hasan Ahmad Nisar Ahmad ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Imran Abdul Wahab KhanRESPONDENT

Mr. Deepak Chitnis i/by Deepak Chitnis and Company for the
Applicant.

Mr. Sunil Tiwari for Caveator.

(Mentioned out of Tern)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 28th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)