

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3533 OF 2025

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTRY 24 OF 2023

Hasan Ahmad Nisar Ahmad Shah ....PETITIONER

V/S

Imran Abdul Wahab Khan ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3178 OF 2025

In

Caveat In Testamentry 25 OF 2023

Hasan Ahmad Nisar Ahmad Shah ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sabrunnissa Mohammed Ishaque Khan ....RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 17 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2659 OF 2021

Hasan Ahmad Nisar Ahmad Shah ....PETITIONER

V/S

Imran Abdul Wahab Khan ....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.**

**JADHAV J**

**DATE : 17th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**